Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Crane Plastics Company LLC	12/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crane Building Products LLC
Street Address:	2141 Fairwood Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1047
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43216

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11426782
Application Number:	11156669
Application Number:	11281251
Application Number:	10914390
Application Number:	11322173
Application Number:	11610999
Application Number:	11023988
Application Number:	11764802
Application Number:	11852271
Application Number:	11281250
Application Number:	11555683
Application Number:	10750556
Application Number:	11555273
Application Number:	10995086
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 020836 FRAME: 0513

500519684

Application Number:	11292268
Application Number:	11292269
Application Number:	11625196
Application Number:	11619288
Application Number:	11618923
Application Number:	11623066
Application Number:	11935217
Application Number:	11676913
Application Number:	11535484
Application Number:	11843646
Application Number:	11359008
Application Number:	11151119
Application Number:	10758737
Application Number:	11760528
Application Number:	11690689
Application Number:	10963989
Application Number:	10282757
Application Number:	11234073
Application Number:	11745955
Application Number:	11953848
Application Number:	11049366
Application Number:	11320169
Application Number:	11278537
Application Number:	11204737
Application Number:	11233929
Application Number:	11617704
Application Number:	11694583
Application Number:	11388775
Application Number:	11460845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP

PATENT REEL: 020836 FRAME: 0514 Address Line 1: 495 Metro Place South

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017-5319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRA1002-277A (43 PATENTS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey C. Norris, Reg. No. 42,039

Total Attachments: 3

source=Articles Amendment CPCLLC to CBPLLC 1-1-2008#page1.tif source=Articles Amendment CPCLLC to CBPLLC 1-1-2008#page2.tif source=Articles Amendment CPCLLC to CBPLLC 1-1-2008#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020836 FRAME: 0515



DATE: 01/02/2008

DOCUMENT ID 200800200280

DESCRIPTION AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC (LAM) FILING

EXPED

PENALTY .00 CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP 41 S HIGH ST COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1275382

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

CRANE BUILDING PRODUCTS LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

200800200280



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2007.

emile.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite	this Form: (Select One)
Mail For	iffo one of the Following . W
Yes	PO Box 1390
	Columbus, OH 43216
*** Re	equires an additional fee of \$100 ***
O#-	PO Box 1329
ON _o	Columbus, OH 43216

Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment / Restatement / Correction

(Domestic or Foreign) Filing Fee \$50.00

(CHEC	K ONLY ONE (1) BOX)		
	estic Limited Liability Company	(2) Foreign Limited Liability Company	Total Seas.
	mendment (129-LAM)	Correction (135-LFC)	
□R	lestatement (142-LRA)		22 CD
	November 30, 2001	(Home State) (Qu	alifying in Ohio on MM/DDA
	(Date of Organization)		
The und	ersigned authorized representative of	Crane Plastics Company LLC (Name)	1275382 (Registration Number)
	e, and hereby certifies that the above named t	by certify that the undersigned is duly authorize Limited Liability Company	ed to execute this 🚍 🔻 Correct
	e the information in this section if box (1) Amendment or box (2) Correction is chec	Restatement is checked, all sections below ked only complete sections that applies.	must be completed.
FIRST:	The name of said limited liability comp	any shall be:	
	Crane Building Products LLC		
		ity company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", or "L.L.C.	.")
	D: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability comp	pany shall exist for a period of ns may direct requests for copies of any o	
	D: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability comp	pany shall exist for a period of ns may direct requests for copies of any o	perating agreement and
	D: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability comp The address to which interested perso any bylaws of this limited liability comp	oany shall exist for a period of ns may direct requests for copies of any open is (OPTIONAL):	perating agreement and
THIRD:	D: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability company bylaws of this limited liability company bylaws of this limited liability company bylaws of this limited liability company (street address)	oany shall exist for a period of ns may direct requests for copies of any opening is (OPTIONAL): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are (state) (2ip code)	perating agreement and NOT acceptable.
THIRD:	D: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability company bylaws of this limited liability company bylaws of this limited liability company bylaws of this limited liability company (street address)	pany shall exist for a period of ns may direct requests for copies of any operany is (OPTIONAL): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are	perating agreement and NOT acceptable.
THIRD:	D: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability company bylaws of this limited liability company bylaws of this limited liability company bylaws of this limited liability company (street address)	oany shall exist for a period of ns may direct requests for copies of any opening is (OPTIONAL): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are (state) (2ip code)	perating agreement and NOT acceptable.
THIRD:	D: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability comp The address to which interested perso any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address) (city, township, or village)	oany shall exist for a period of ns may direct requests for copies of any opening is (OPTIONAL): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are (state) (2ip code)	perating agreement and NOT acceptable.
THIRD:	D: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability comp The address to which interested perso any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address) (city, township, or village)	oany shall exist for a period of ns may direct requests for copies of any opening is (OPTIONAL): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are (state) (2ip code)	perating agreement and NOT acceptable.
THIRD:	D: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability comp The address to which interested perso any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address) (city, township, or village)	oany shall exist for a period of ns may direct requests for copies of any opening is (OPTIONAL): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are (state) (2ip code)	perating agreement and NOT acceptable.
THIRD:	D: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability comp The address to which interested perso any bylaws of this limited liability comp (street address) (city, township, or village)	oany shall exist for a period of ns may direct requests for copies of any opening is (OPTIONAL): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are (state) (2ip code)	perating agreement and NOT acceptable.

543

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

RECORDED: 04/22/2008

ppoint a statutory agent	nis section if box (2) is checked and the Limited Liability Company wants to
he limited liability company her ompany may be served in the s	eby appoints the following as its agent upon whom process against the limited liability state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the agent is:
(Name)	
(Street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
(City, village or township)	Ohio (State) (Zip Code)
he limited liability company irre	vocably consents to service of process on the agent listed above as long as the and to service of process upon the OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE if:
A. the agent cannot B. the limited liabilit C. the limited liabilit	be found or, y company fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or, y company's registration to do business in Ohio expires or is cancelled.
REQUIRED flust be authenticated (signed) y an authorized representative (See Instructions)	Authorized Representative Date
	Christine A. Murry (Print Name)
	Authorized Representative Date
	(Print Name)
	Authorized Representative Date
	(Print Name)
	<u></u>
	David College Linet Provinced: N

PATENT REEL: 020836 FRAME: 0518